

Account #	
Location #	

BRINGING FIBER TO EAST TEXAS

ELECTRICITY • BROADBAND

RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL OUTDOOR LIGHT AGREEMENT

Please choose one	of the	following	outdoor	light	options:
-------------------	--------	-----------	---------	-------	----------

Residential	\$10.74 per monthly base charge	How many
Commercial	\$19.09 per monthly base charge	How many

This is to certify that I agree to pay the Cherokee County Electric Cooperative Association for use of an "OUTDOOR LIGHT(S)" under the following conditions:

- 1. The Cooperative agrees to furnish service for each "OUTDOOR LIGHT" at a monthly base charge, plus Power Cost Recovery Factor and State Sales Tax, if applicable.
- 2. I understand that the "OUTDOOR LIGHT" bill becomes delinquent if unpaid sixteen (16) days after the billing date and a penalty of 5% will be applied. "OUTDOOR LIGHT" Service shall be discontinued if the bill has not been paid within twenty-six (26) days from the billing date provided proper notice has been given at least ten (10) days prior to the stated date of disconnection.
- 3. I agree that Cherokee County Electric Cooperative Association is the sole owner of the "OUTDOOR LIGHT(S)" and will maintain it in good operating condition, which includes replacing bulbs, electric eyes, globes, structures, footings, and wiring only during regular working hours.
- 4. I understand that there is a \$25.00 connect/disconnect fee and a \$75.00 trip fee for each light. Additional services may require additional fees.

Print Name	Signature	
	Date	

Main Office: Rusk

Ph (903) 683-2248 · Toll Free (800) 992-4280 Fax 903-683-5012 P.O. Box 257 / 29880 Hwy 69 North · Rusk, TX 75785 District Office: Chapel Hill
Ph (903) 566-5028
Fax (903) 566-4501
11022 Hwy 64 East · Tyler, TX 75707